IMPORTO DANNI LORDI ACCERTATI IN PROVINCIA DI PARMA

SPECIE

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Anatre

1.190

2.200

800

Cacciatori / sconosciuti

Capriolo

4.320

10.460

6.000

3.510

2.800

425

5.114

4.850

5.495

6.326

6.444

Cervo

600

400

1.150

550

4.050

900

1.054

2.568

3.380

Cinghiale

67.709

74.490

61.650

56.175

68.945

56.543

39.773

41.523

32.732

67.048

88.451

Colombaccio

200

Coniglio selvatico

Corvidi

5.867

5.650

6.400

2.235

2.250

350

2.000

3.000

Daino

300

308

250

Fagiano

8.550

6.980

3.500

10.700

4.700

1.550

987

2.100

3.730

1.274

800

Folaga

Fringillidi

Gabbiano

Gallinella d'acqua

Ghiro

Gruccione

Istrice

120

950

750

2.310

4.687

650

Lepre

10.610

18.250

600

2.750

1.600

2.500

1.500

680

5.233

8.161

5.082

Lupo

Merlo

Muflone

Mustelidi

400

764

Nutria

10.390

8.290

8.240

14.850

8.900

9.850

18.263

Oche selvatiche

Passeriformi

Picchio

Piccione

7.360

2.050

1.450

6.800

650

1.363

4.842

9.177

1.080

Poiana

150

Roditori

Scoiattolo

Starna

Storno

31.430

19.110

11.250

22.830

25.300

21.410

20.136

3.800

9.290

4.922

3.350

Tortora dal collare

Tortora selvatica

Uccelli ittiofagi

Volpe

750

915

Altri uccelli protetti

400

TOTALE

149.176

149.095

100.510

120.800

114.495

97.628

88.873

54.316

66.994

107.413

110.200




